Trademail    Trademail   Trade	PE JC, S. U.	0-10-2001	·					
TO: The Contraction of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type    New	700 E		Docket No.					
TO: The Contraction of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type    New	( My 0,3,2,5			4.5.01				
Submission Type	· · ·	101000022	· ·	126.0				
New	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal document(s) or	copy(ies).				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date   Month Day Year   Security Agreement   Month Day Ye	Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #	New		License					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name   Game		Security Agreement						
Reel # Frame # Other    Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger		•				
Reel #   Frame #	<del></del>	☐ Change of Name	<u> </u>	2001				
Name Swapdrive.com, LLC  Formerly  □ Individual □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Association  ☑ Other Limited Liability Company ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		Other						
Name Swapdrive.com, LLC  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Commonwealth of Virginia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Swapdrive, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1313 F Street, N.W.  Address (line 2) 4th Floor  Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 20004  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Month Day Year							
Individual	Name Swapdrive.com, LLC		<del>y</del>	20 2001				
☑ Other Limited Liability Company   ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Commonwealth of Virginia    Receiving Party  Name Swapdrive, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1313 F Street, N.W.  Address (line 2) 4th Floor  Address (line 3) Washington  City Designation D.C.  State/Country  State/Country  Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Commonwealth of Virginia  Commonwealth of Virginia  Designation  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Commonwealth of Virginia  Commonwealth of Virginia  Receiving Party	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin	nited Partnership	rporation	sociation				
Receiving Party	○ Other Limited Liability Company							
Name Swapdrive, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1313 F Street, N.W.  Address (line 2) 4th Floor  Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 20004  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization _	Commonwealth of Virginia						
Address (line 1) 1313 F Street, N.W.  Address (line 2) 4th Floor  Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 20004  City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	_	itional names of receiving parties att	ached					
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  City  City  Corporation  Association  Association  D.C.  State/Country  Diff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA							
Address (line 2) 4th Floor  Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 20004  City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of							
Address (line 3) Washington D.C. State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 1313 F Street, N.W.	-		<del>1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>				
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) 4th Floor							
Individual								
Corporation Association is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	·	•		recorded is an				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	☐ Corporation ☐ Association		is not domiciled in an appointment of	in the United States, of a domestic				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	☐ Other		(Designation must	t be a separate				
3/2001 LMUELLER 00000092 /5//1/14	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	uoumon, nem	Signinon.,				
<b>\</b>	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY						
4ÁP 25.00 DP	FC:481 40.00 DP							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0183

					Docket No.	21040-0000- 0001
			Pag	ge 2		0001
Domestic Re	presentativ	e Name and A	ddress	Enter for the first	Receiving Part	y only.
Name	Eric T. Fing	erhut, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	2300 N Stre	eet, NW				
Address (line 2)	Washington	, DC 20037-1128				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephone Number	202-663	-8000
Name	Eric T. Fing	erhut, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	2300 N Stre	et, NW				
Address (line 2)	Washingtor	ı, D.C. 20037-1128	8			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		al number of page y attachments.	es of the att	ached conveyance docume	ent # 3	
75771714	76084	tation Number(s)		Registrati	ion Number(s)	·
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of p	roperties involved.	#_2	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	)
Method of P	ayment:	Enclosed	$\boxtimes$	Deposit Account		<del></del>
Deposit Acc	ount	count or if additional fe Deposit Account	es can be charg	ged to the account.)	#	
		Authorization to d	charge addit	ional fees:	Yes	No 🗌
Statement ar	nd Signatuı	е				
				g information is true and corres to deposit account are auth		
Eric	T. Fingerhut					
Name of	f Person Signi	ng		Signature	D	ate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0184

	Docket No.								
SHAW PITTMAN TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION									
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached and additional Conveying Party	ed Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name									
Formerly									
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corpora	ation Association								
Other									
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization									
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Name  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached to the second party.									
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
City State/Country  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code								
	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.								
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.								
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization									
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	fark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).								
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)									

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0185 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Swapdrive.com, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having its

principal place of business at 5710 N. 27th Street, Arlington, Virginia 22207 (hereinafter

"Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified in Appendix A hereto and made a part,

with clear and unencumbered title thereto; and

WHEREAS, Swapdrive, Inc. (by change of name from Swapdrive.com, Inc.), a Delaware

corporation having a principal place of business at 1313 F Street, N.W., 4th Floor, Washington,

D.C. 20004 (hereinafter "Assignee") has acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and

to the trademarks listed in Appendix A hereto, including the business to which the trademarks

pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, and the goodwill symbolized thereby, and is

desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually

acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed in Appendix A hereto, including the business to which the trademarks

pertained, which business was ongoing and existing and the goodwill symbolized thereby, and

the United States Trademark Applications thereof nunc pro tunc as of April 24, 2000.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications

as may be warranted by this assignment.

Swapdrive.com, LLC

Bv:

m: a

Data

(-700)

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0186** 

## APPENDIX A

Application Serial No. Mark

75/771,714 SWAPDRIVE.COM

76/084,635 EXTRADRIVE

**RECORDED: 10/03/2001**